

## 25th Annual Concert on the Green Features Cincinnati Pops Orchestra with Fireworks Finale at 8 p.m. on Friday, July 18, at Ameritas Campus in Forest Park

July 1, 2014//Forest Park, Ohio// Ameritas and the City of Forest Park will host the 25th annual Concert on the Green featuring the Cincinnati Pops Orchestra and a fireworks show. The outdoor concert is free to the public and begins at 8 p.m. on Friday, July 18, at the Ameritas Forest Park campus.

For the 25th year, Ameritas is proud to open its campus for the public to enjoy the outdoor festivities. Concert goers can spread a blanket or bring lawn chairs and enjoy a summer evening full of entertaining music and beautiful fireworks. Playing alongside the Cincinnati Pops Orchestra will be The Comet Bluegrass Allstars.

The grounds will open at 6 p.m. for picnicking and pre-concert activities, which will include a classic car show and an obstacle course for kids. Conductor James Morris Russell and the Cincinnati Pops will take the stage at 8 p.m. and provide a night full of world-class musical entertainment.

"We are proud to be hosting the Concert on the Green for the twenty-fifth year," said Steve Valerius, Ameritas individual division president. "This year's concert and fireworks show is a great way for us to celebrate with the community. Bring your family, friends and neighbors and join us for what should be a great night."

Forest Park Mayor Charles Johnson added, "Over the last twenty five years, Concert on the Green has become a great family entertainment event for the city of Forest Park. We are excited to be working with Ameritas again and we encourage everyone to join us for what is sure to be a great night of music and fireworks."

-30-

## **About Ameritas**

Ameritas Life Insurance Corp., Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. of New York and affiliated companies offer a wide range of insurance and financial products and services to individuals, families and businesses. These products and services include life insurance; annuities; individual disability income insurance; group dental, vision and hearing care insurance; retirement plans; investments; mutual funds; asset management and public finance. Ameritas<sup>®</sup> and the bison design are registered service marks of Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. Fulfilling life<sup>®</sup> is a registered service mark of affiliate Ameritas Holding Company.

For more information, visit http://www.ameritas.com.

Contact: Scott Stuckey, vice president – corporate communications 402-467-7432 | sstuckey@ameritas.com